OP \$40.00 28143

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CompuMedical, L.L.C.		102/19/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Advice Media LLC	
Street Address:	P. O. Box 222	
City:	Little Silver	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07739	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2814319	IMPLANTINFO.COM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)912-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-912-7100

Email: trademarks@sonnenschein.com

Correspondent Name: Joel N. Bock, Esq., c/o Sonnenschein

Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station - Sears Tower

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMPLANTINFO.COM-37B-R7M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joel N. Bock, Esq.
Signature:	/joel bock/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0573

900132372

Date:	04/22/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=IMPLANTINFOCOM - ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=IMPLANTINFOCOM - ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0574 12:36p John Cummings

561-254-9185

p.7

TŘADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), is effective as of the 19th day of February, 2008 (the "Closing Date"), by and between CompuMedical, L.L.C., a Florida limited liability company ("Seller"), and Advice Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Purchaser"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Purchaser, Seller, John Cummings, Arlene Cummings, Brian Morgan and Michelle Morgan (together with the exhibits, schedules and other attachments thereto, the "Purchase Agreement"):

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement and to a Bill of Sale of even date herewith, Seller has agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to Purchaser all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on the schedule attached hereto (the "Marks"), including any associated certificates of registration (the "Certificates");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of foregoing premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign to Purchaser, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, the following:

- all right, title and interest whatsoever in and to the Marks of which Seller is possessed, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and in connection with which the Marks are used;
 - all right, title and interest whatsoever in and to the Certificates.
- 3. This Assignment is subject in all respects to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement and it is intended only to document the assignment Marks and Certificates. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be deemed to supersede any of the covenants, obligations, agreements, representations, or warranties of Seller or Purchaser contained in the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized manager as of the Closing Date.

COMPUMEDICAL, L.L.C.

Name: 15#N CUmali Fitle: Manager

233 ** RCVD AT 4/22/2009 9:49:15 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:CHI2KRF01/22 * DNIS:4777 * CSID:8888993114 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-44

Apr 22 09 11:59a ADIVICE MEDIA AND COMPUME

8888993114

p.3

38 12:36p

John Cummings

561-254-9185

p.8

SCHEDULE

Mark

Registration No.

Date of Certificate

IMPLANTINFO.COM

2814319

02/10/04

PAGE 3/3 * RCVD AT 4/22/2009 9:49:15 AM [Central Daylight Time] * SVR:CHI2KRF01/22 * DNIS:4777 * CSID:8888993114 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-44

TRADEMARK REEL: 003974 FRAME: 0576

RECORDED: 04/22/2009